
Plano (5-3 , 3-2) -vs- Jesuit Dallas (5-3 , 4-1)
10/25/2019 at Dallas, Texas (Postell Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 7:00 PM   End of Game: 9:45 pm   Duration: 
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 

Date: 10/25/2019
Site: Dallas, Texas (Postell Stadium)
Attendance: 1297

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
PLA 0 7 6 13 26
JCP 14 0 9 11 34

Qtr Time Scoring Play PLA JCP
1st 04:01 JCP - Holman 1 yd run (Brown kick), 7 plays, 52 yards, TOP 2:47 0 7
1st 01:08 JCP - E.J. Smith 19 yd run (Brown kick), 3 plays, 43 yards, TOP 0:46 0 14
2nd 06:28 PLA - O. Towns 2 yd run (A. Christensen kick), 8 plays, 94 yards, TOP 4:14 7 14
3rd 10:11 PLA - C. Crist 1 yd run (A. Christensen kick failed), 6 plays, 76 yards, TOP 1:43 13 14
3rd 06:18 JCP - E.J. Smith 25 yd run (Brown kick), 2 plays, 31 yards, TOP 0:47 13 21
3rd 05:06 JCP - Roy 12 yd safety 13 23
4th 07:52 JCP - Brown 22 yd field goal 12 plays, 48 yards, TOP 4:22 13 26
4th 06:49 PLA - T. Hines 71 yd pass from O. Towns (A. Christensen kick) 3 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:00 20 26
4th 02:25 JCP - E.J. Smith 9 yd run (Cook pass), 8 plays, 86 yards, TOP 0:00 20 34
4th 01:12 PLA - T. Hines 10 yd pass from O. Towns (A. Christensen kick blocked) 4 plays, 73 yards, TOP 1:08 26 34



Individual Offense
 
 
Plano

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Oliver Towns 12 28 275 2 0 71 0
Jalen Smith 1 1 4 0 0 4 0
Jayden Chambers 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 30 279 2 0 71 0

Jesuit Dallas

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Rance Holman 7 16 60 0 1 25 0
Totals 7 16 60 0 1 25 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Oliver Towns 8 64 4 60 1 58 7.5
Tylan Hines 9 38 5 33 0 7 3.7
Cody Crist 6 13 0 13 1 5 2.2

Aidan Christensen 1 0 12 -12 0 0
-

12.0
Totals 24 115 21 94 2 58 3.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jake Taylor 23 174 0 174 0 40 7.6
E.J. Smith 17 133 0 133 3 25 7.8
Rance Holman 3 5 0 5 1 4 1.7
TEAM 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals 44 312 4 308 4 40 7.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jayden Chambers 4 105 0 39
Christian Sabainit 5 83 0 47
Tylan Hines 2 81 2 71
63 1 7 0 7
Umar Aruna 1 3 0 3
Totals 13 279 2 71

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jake Taylor 3 31 0 25
E.J. Smith 2 20 0 20
Christian Allocco 2 9 0 5
Totals 7 60 0 25

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Aidan Christensen 5 155 31.0 41 0 0 0
Totals 5 155 31.0 41 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Rance Holman 2 82 41.0 49 2 0 0
Parker Brown 1 40 40.0 40 1 0 0
Totals 3 122 40.5 49 3 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Jayden Chambers 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
D'Mariyon Loyd 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
CJ Perry 0 0 0 1 17 17 0 0 0
Isaiah Calhoun 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Brand 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 52 21 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Jhalen Spicer 0 0 0 2 37 21 0 0 0
Jake Taylor 0 0 0 1 36 36 0 0 0
E.J. Smith 0 0 0 1 22 22 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 95 36 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Brown 4th 07:52 22 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Aidan Christensen 6 225 0 0 37.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Parker Brown 6 286 0 0 47.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Plano Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cody Crist 11 1 12 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Anthony Reese 5 4 9 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gavin Brand 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
CJ Perry 3 2 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Damion Phillips 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trey Ford 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Jaylan Bunch 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Calhoun 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Smith 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jayden Chambers 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Davis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacobe Thomas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anthony Spiotti 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nathaniel Jones 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Christensen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 16 56 1.0/1 —/0 — —/— 1-0 2 — —

Jesuit Dallas Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Peter Melle 4 4 8 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tommy Roy 4 4 8 2.5/15 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Jack Barton 5 2 7 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jhalen Spicer 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Mitchell Campbell 4 — 4 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Robert Fitzgerald 2 1 3 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Chase Walker 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 2 — —
Zach Pendola 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Will Garoutte — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ford Buckner — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Graham Bowers 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Austin Wood — 1 1 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
TEAM — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper Manning — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 27 17 44 6.0/22 —/0 1 —/— - 7 1 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Plano

Jesuit Dallas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st PLA13 10:06 PUNT PLA11 06:48 PUNT 6-(-2) 3:18
1st PLA25 04:01 KO PLA22 01:54 PUNT 3-(-3) 2:07
1st PLA08 01:08 KO PLA16 11:48 PUNT 3-8 1:20
2nd PLA06 10:42 PUNT JCP00 06:28 TD 8-94 4:14
2nd PLA29 02:41 DOWNS JCP19 01:28 DOWNS 8-52 1:13
3rd PLA24 11:54 KO JCP00 10:11 TD 6-76 1:43
3rd PLA03 08:42 PUNT PLA03 07:05 PUNT 3-0 1:37
3rd PLA15 06:13 KO PLA00 05:06 SAF 4-(-15) 1:07
3rd PLA08 03:37 INT PLA22 00:14 PUNT 6-14 3:23
4th PLA27 07:49 KO JCP00 06:49 TD 3-73 1:00
4th PLA27 02:20 KO JCP00 01:12 TD 4-73 1:08

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st JCP17 12:00 KO JCP47 10:06 PUNT 6-30 1:54
1st JCP48 06:48 PUNT PLA00 04:01 TD 7-52 2:47
1st PLA43 01:54 PUNT PLA00 01:08 TD 3-43 0:46
2nd JCP50 11:48 PUNT PLA39 10:42 PUNT 4-11 1:06
2nd JCP32 06:28 KO PLA29 02:41 DOWNS 8-39 3:47
2nd JCP19 01:28 DOWNS JCP39 00:00 HALF 4-20 1:28
3rd JCP44 10:03 KO JCP48 08:42 PUNT 3-4 1:21
3rd PLA31 07:05 PUNT PLA00 06:18 TD 2-31 0:47
3rd PLA30 04:56 KO PLA26 03:37 INT 3-4 1:19
3rd JCP47 00:14 PUNT PLA05 07:52 FG 12-48 4:22
4th JCP14 02:25 KO PLA00 02:25 TD 8-86 0:00
4th PLA37 01:12 KO PLA41 00:00 1-(-4) 0:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Plano wins toss, defers to second halfA. Christensen kickoff 59 yards to the JCP1, Spicer return 16 yards to the JCP17 (J. Chambers).
 

 

 

 

 

 

Jesuit Dallas at 12:00
1st and 10 at JCP17 J. Taylor rush for 1 yard to the JCP18 (D. Smith).
2nd and 9 at JCP18 Holman pass incomplete to Paredes.
3rd and 9 at JCP18 Holman pass complete to J. Taylor for 25 yards to the JCP43, 1ST DOWN JCP (CJ Perry).
1st and 10 at JCP43 J. Taylor rush for 3 yards to the JCP46 (A. Spiotti).
2nd and 7 at JCP46 J. Taylor rush for 1 yard to the JCP47 (A. Reese).
3rd and 6 at JCP47 Holman pass incomplete to J. Taylor.
4th and 6 at JCP47 Timeout Plano, clock 10:14.
4th and 6 at JCP47 Brown punt 40 yards to the PLA13, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Plano at 10:06
1st and 10 at PLA13 PLANO drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at PLA13 J. Smith pass complete to C. Sabatini for 4 yards to the PLA17 (Fitzgerald).
2nd and 6 at PLA17 T. Hines rush for 2 yards to the PLA19 (Melle).
3rd and 4 at PLA19 O. Towns pass complete to J. Chambers for 7 yards to the PLA26, 1ST DOWN PLA (Spicer).
1st and 10 at PLA26 T. Hines rush for 2 yards to the PLA28, out-of-bounds (Pendola), PENALTY PLA ineligible downfield on pass 11

yards to the PLA15, NO PLAY.
1st and 21 at PLA15 O. Towns pass complete to C. Sabatini for loss of 4 yards to the PLA11 (Fitzgerald;Roy).
2nd and 25 at PLA11 O. Towns pass incomplete to J. Chambers.
3rd and 25 at PLA11 O. Towns pass incomplete to J. Chambers.
4th and 25 at PLA11 QB hurry by Melle.
4th and 25 at PLA11 QB hurry by Wood.
4th and 25 at PLA11 A. Christensen punt 41 yards to the JCP48, out-of-bounds.
Total 6 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 3:18

Jesuit Dallas at 06:48
1st and 10 at JCP48 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 06:48.
1st and 10 at JCP48 E.J. Smith rush for 24 yards to the PLA28, 1ST DOWN JCP (C. Crist).
1st and 10 at PLA28 J. Taylor rush for 2 yards to the PLA26 (Trey Ford).
2nd and 8 at PLA26 Holman pass complete to J. Taylor for loss of 1 yard to the PLA27 (CJ Perry;A. Reese).
3rd and 9 at PLA27 PENALTY PLA encroachment 5 yards to the PLA22.
3rd and 4 at PLA22 Holman pass complete to E.J. Smith for no gain to the PLA22 (I. Calhoun).
4th and 4 at PLA22 Holman pass complete to E.J. Smith for 20 yards to the PLA2, 1ST DOWN JCP (C. Crist).
1st and GOAL at PLA02 J. Taylor rush for 1 yard to the PLA1 (C. Crist).
2nd and GOAL at PLA01 Holman rush for 1 yard to the PLA0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:01.
1st and GOAL at PLA03 Brown kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 Brown kickoff 50 yards to the PLA10, fair catch by D. Loyd.
Total 7 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

Plano 0-7 Jesuit Dallas

Plano at 04:01
1st and 10 at PLA25 PLANO drive start at 04:01.
1st and 10 at PLA25 O. Towns pass complete to U. Aruna for 3 yards to the PLA28 (Spicer).
2nd and 7 at PLA28 T. Hines rush for loss of 1 yard to the PLA27 (Barton;Melle).
3rd and 8 at PLA27 O. Towns pass complete to J. Chambers for 38 yards to the JCP35, out-of-bounds (Spicer), PENALTY PLA

ineligible downfield on pass 5 yards to the PLA22, NO PLAY.
3rd and 13 at PLA22 O. Towns pass incomplete to C. Sabatini (C. Walker).
4th and 13 at PLA22 A. Christensen punt 21 yards to the PLA43, downed.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 2:07

Jesuit Dallas at 01:54
1st and 10 at PLA43 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at PLA43 J. Taylor rush for 17 yards to the PLA26, 1ST DOWN JCP (A. Reese;J. Bunch).
1st and 10 at PLA26 Holman pass complete to J. Taylor for 7 yards to the PLA19 (C. Crist).
2nd and 3 at PLA19 E.J. Smith rush for 19 yards to the PLA0, 1ST DOWN JCP, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:08.
1st and GOAL at PLA03 Brown kick attempt good, PENALTY PLA offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 Brown kickoff 52 yards to the PLA8, downed.
Total 3 plays, 43 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Plano 0-14 Jesuit Dallas

Plano at 01:08
1st and 10 at PLA08 PLANO drive start at 01:08.
1st and 10 at PLA08 T. Hines rush for 1 yard to the PLA9 (Melle).
2nd and 9 at PLA09 T. Hines rush for 7 yards to the PLA16 (Barton).



 

 

 

 

 

 

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 2 at PLA16 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
3rd and 2 at PLA16 O. Towns pass incomplete to J. Chambers.
4th and 2 at PLA16 A. Christensen punt 34 yards to the 50 yardline, fair catch by E.J. Smith.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:20

Jesuit Dallas at 11:48
1st and 10 at JCP50 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 11:48.
1st and 10 at JCP50 J. Taylor rush for 11 yards to the PLA39, 1ST DOWN JCP (G. Brand).
1st and 10 at PLA39 E.J. Smith rush for no gain to the PLA39 (A. Reese).
2nd and 10 at PLA39 Holman pass incomplete to Allocco.
3rd and 10 at PLA39 Timeout Jesuit Dallas, clock 10:58.
3rd and 10 at PLA39 Holman pass incomplete to Allocco (Trey Ford).
4th and 10 at PLA39 Holman punt 33 yards to the PLA6, downed.
Total 4 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Plano at 10:42
1st and 10 at PLA06 PLANO drive start at 10:42.
1st and 10 at PLA06 T. Hines rush for 3 yards to the PLA9 (Pendola;Spicer).
2nd and 7 at PLA09 O. Towns pass complete to J. Chambers for 28 yards to the PLA37, 1ST DOWN PLA (Campbell).
1st and 10 at PLA37 O. Towns rush for loss of 2 yards to the PLA35, T. Hines for 10 yards to the PLA45, out-of-bounds (Spicer).
2nd and 2 at PLA45 O. Towns rush for 3 yards to the PLA48, 1ST DOWN PLA (Melle).
1st and 10 at PLA48 O. Towns pass complete to J. Chambers for 39 yards to the JCP13, fumble forced by C. Walker, fumble by J.

Chambers recovered by PLA TEAM at JCP10, 1ST DOWN PLA.
1st and GOAL at JCP10 C. Crist rush for 1 yard to the JCP9 (Barton).
2nd and GOAL at JCP09 C. Crist rush for 4 yards to the JCP5 (Barton).
3rd and GOAL at JCP05 O. Towns pass incomplete to U. Aruna, PENALTY JCP pass interference 3 yards to the JCP2, NO PLAY.
3rd and GOAL at JCP02 O. Towns rush for 2 yards to the JCP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:28.
1st and GOAL at JCP03 A. Christensen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PLA40 A. Christensen kickoff 28 yards to the JCP32, fair catch by Manning.
Total 8 plays, 94 yardsTime of Possession: 4:14

Plano 7-14 Jesuit Dallas

Jesuit Dallas at 06:28
1st and 10 at JCP32 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 06:28.
1st and 10 at JCP32 E.J. Smith rush for 3 yards to the JCP35 (CJ Perry).
2nd and 7 at JCP35 Holman pass incomplete to Heckel.
3rd and 7 at JCP35 Holman pass complete to Allocco for 5 yards to the JCP40 (I. Calhoun).
4th and 2 at JCP40 PENALTY PLA encroachment 5 yards to the JCP45, 1ST DOWN JCP.
1st and 10 at JCP45 J. Taylor rush for 28 yards to the PLA27, 1ST DOWN JCP (C. Crist).
1st and 10 at PLA27 J. Taylor rush for no gain to the PLA27 (CJ Perry).
2nd and 10 at PLA27 Holman rush for 4 yards to the PLA23 (G. Brand).
3rd and 6 at PLA23 J. Taylor rush for 1 yard to the PLA22 (D. Smith), PENALTY JCP holding 9 yards to the PLA32, NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at PLA32 J. Taylor rush for 3 yards to the PLA29 (D. Davis).
4th and 12 at PLA29 Timeout Jesuit Dallas, clock 02:46.
4th and 12 at PLA29 Holman pass incomplete to Paredes (C. Crist).
Total 8 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 3:47

Plano at 02:41
1st and 10 at PLA29 PLANO drive start at 02:41.
1st and 10 at PLA29 O. Towns pass incomplete to U. Aruna, PENALTY JCP pass interference 15 yards to the PLA44, 1ST DOWN PLA,

NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PLA44 J. Chambers pass incomplete to O. Towns.
2nd and 10 at PLA44 O. Towns pass incomplete to I. Calhoun.
3rd and 10 at PLA44 O. Towns pass complete to C. Sabatini for 15 yards to the JCP41, 1ST DOWN PLA, out-of-bounds (Roy).
1st and 10 at JCP41 O. Towns pass complete to J. Chambers for 28 yards to the JCP13, 1ST DOWN PLA (Roy).
1st and 10 at JCP13 O. Towns rush for 2 yards to the JCP11 (Buckner), PENALTY PLA illegal formation 6 yards to the JCP19, NO PLAY.
1st and 16 at JCP19 O. Towns pass incomplete to J. Chambers.
2nd and 16 at JCP19 O. Towns pass incomplete to C. Sabatini.
3rd and 16 at JCP19 Timeout Plano, clock 01:35.
3rd and 16 at JCP19 O. Towns pass incomplete to J. Chambers (Manning).
4th and 16 at JCP19 Timeout Plano, clock 01:28.
4th and 16 at JCP19 O. Towns pass incomplete to C. Sabatini.
Total 8 plays, 52 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Jesuit Dallas at 01:28
1st and 10 at JCP19 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 01:28.
1st and 10 at JCP19 E.J. Smith rush for 14 yards to the JCP33, 1ST DOWN JCP (G. Brand;C. Crist).
1st and 10 at JCP33 Holman pass incomplete to Allocco.
2nd and 10 at JCP33 J. Taylor rush for 52 yards to the PLA15 (D. Davis), PENALTY JCP holding 10 yards to the JCP23, NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at JCP23 J. Taylor rush for 12 yards to the JCP35 (C. Crist).
3rd and 8 at JCP35 Holman pass complete to Allocco for 4 yards to the JCP39 (G. Brand;D. Phillips).



 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, JCP ball on JCP40.Brown kickoff 57 yards to the PLA3, J. Chambers return 21 yards to the PLA24
(Garoutte;Buckner).
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4th and 4 at JCP39 End of half, clock 00:00.
4th and 4 at JCP39 JCP ball on JCP40.
Total 4 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Plano at 11:54
1st and 10 at PLA24 PLANO drive start at 11:54.
1st and 10 at PLA24 O. Towns rush for loss of 1 yard to the PLA23, fumble by O. Towns recovered by PLA T. Hines at PLA23.
2nd and 11 at PLA23 T. Hines rush for 5 yards to the PLA28 (Barton).
3rd and 6 at PLA28 O. Towns rush for no gain to the PLA28, T. Hines for 8 yards to the PLA36, 1ST DOWN PLA, out-of-bounds

(;TEAM).
1st and 10 at PLA36 O. Towns rush for 58 yards to the JCP6, 1ST DOWN PLA, out-of-bounds (C. Walker).
1st and GOAL at JCP06 C. Crist rush for 5 yards to the JCP1 (Campbell).
2nd and GOAL at JCP01 C. Crist rush for 1 yard to the JCP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:11.
1st and GOAL at JCP03 A. Christensen kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at PLA40 A. Christensen kickoff 38 yards to the JCP22, E.J. Smith return 22 yards to the JCP44 (A. Christensen).
Total 6 plays, 76 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Plano 13-14 Jesuit Dallas

Jesuit Dallas at 10:03
1st and 10 at JCP44 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at JCP44 J. Taylor rush for 4 yards to the JCP48 (D. Phillips;G. Brand).
2nd and 6 at JCP48 E.J. Smith rush for no gain to the JCP48 (C. Crist).
3rd and 6 at JCP48 Holman pass incomplete to Paredes.
4th and 6 at JCP48 Holman punt 49 yards to the PLA3, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:21

Plano at 08:42
1st and 10 at PLA03 PLANO drive start at 08:42.
1st and 10 at PLA03 O. Towns rush for loss of 1 yard to the PLA2 (Wood;Roy).
2nd and 11 at PLA02 O. Towns rush for 1 yard to the PLA3 (Melle).
3rd and 10 at PLA03 O. Towns pass incomplete to U. Aruna (C. Walker).
4th and 10 at PLA03 A. Christensen punt 28 yards to the PLA31, downed.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Jesuit Dallas at 07:05
1st and 10 at PLA31 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at PLA31 E.J. Smith rush for loss of 4 yards to the PLA35 (CJ Perry), PENALTY PLA offside defense 5 yards to the PLA26,

NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at PLA26 E.J. Smith rush for 1 yard to the PLA25 (C. Crist).
2nd and 4 at PLA25 E.J. Smith rush for 25 yards to the PLA0, 1ST DOWN JCP, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:18.
1st and GOAL at PLA03 Brown kick attempt good, PENALTY JCP illegal procedure 5 yards to the PLA8, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at PLA08 Brown kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 PENALTY JCP offside defense declined.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 Brown kickoff 59 yards to the PLA1, D. Loyd return 14 yards to the PLA15 (Spicer).
Total 2 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 0:47

Plano 13-21 Jesuit Dallas

Plano at 06:13
1st and 10 at PLA15 PLANO drive start at 06:13.
1st and 10 at PLA15 T. Hines rush for loss of 3 yards to the PLA12 (Campbell).
2nd and 13 at PLA12 O. Towns pass incomplete to U. Aruna (Fitzgerald).
3rd and 13 at PLA12 O. Towns pass incomplete to U. Aruna.
4th and 13 at PLA12 A. Christensen rush for loss of 12 yards to the PLA0 (Roy), Roy safety, clock 05:06.
1st and GOAL at PLA20 Timeout Plano, clock 05:06.
1st and GOAL at PLA20 A. Christensen kickoff 46 yards to the JCP34, J. Taylor return 36 yards to the PLA30 (A. Reese).
Total 4 plays, -15 yardsTime of Possession: 1:07

Plano 13-23 Jesuit Dallas

Jesuit Dallas at 04:56
1st and 10 at PLA30 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 04:56.
1st and 10 at PLA30 E.J. Smith rush for 1 yard to the PLA29 (D. Phillips).
2nd and 9 at PLA29 E.J. Smith rush for 3 yards to the PLA26 (CJ Perry;A. Reese).
3rd and 6 at PLA26 Holman pass intercepted by Trey Ford at the PLA8, G. Brand return 0 yards to the PLA8.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:19

Plano at 03:37



 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at PLA08 PLANO drive start at 03:37.
1st and 10 at PLA08 T. Hines rush for 2 yards to the PLA10 (Melle;Barton).
2nd and 8 at PLA10 C. Crist rush for no gain to the PLA10 (Melle;Roy).
3rd and 8 at PLA10 O. Towns pass complete to 63 for 7 yards to the PLA17 (Bowers).
4th and 1 at PLA17 A. Christensen punt 33 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds, PENALTY JCP roughing the kicker 6 yards to the

PLA23, 1ST DOWN PLA, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at PLA23 T. Hines rush for loss of 1 yard to the PLA22 (Roy;Melle).
2nd and 11 at PLA22 O. Towns pass incomplete to C. Sabatini (Spicer).
3rd and 11 at PLA22 O. Towns pass incomplete to D. Loyd (Fitzgerald).
4th and 11 at PLA22 A. Christensen punt 31 yards to the JCP47, downed.
Total 6 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Jesuit Dallas at 00:14
1st and 10 at JCP47 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 00:14.
1st and 10 at JCP47 E.J. Smith rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (C. Crist).

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 7 at JCP50 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.
2nd and 7 at JCP50 E.J. Smith rush for 12 yards to the PLA38, 1ST DOWN JCP (J. Bunch).
1st and 10 at PLA38 J. Taylor rush for 3 yards to the PLA35 (Trey Ford;D. Smith).
2nd and 7 at PLA35 J. Taylor rush for 1 yard to the PLA34 (D. Phillips).
3rd and 6 at PLA34 J. Taylor rush for 11 yards to the PLA23, 1ST DOWN JCP (D. Phillips;A. Reese).
1st and 10 at PLA23 E.J. Smith rush for 6 yards to the PLA17 (G. Brand).
2nd and 4 at PLA17 J. Taylor rush for 3 yards to the PLA14.
3rd and 1 at PLA14 J. Taylor rush for 8 yards to the PLA6, 1ST DOWN JCP.
1st and GOAL at PLA06 E.J. Smith rush for 1 yard to the PLA5 (A. Reese).
2nd and GOAL at PLA05 J. Taylor rush for no gain to the PLA5 (A. Reese).
3rd and GOAL at PLA05 Holman rush for no gain to the PLA5 (C. Crist).
4th and GOAL at PLA05 Brown field goal attempt from 22 GOOD, clock 07:52.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 Brown kickoff 33 yards to the PLA27, I. Calhoun return 0 yards to the PLA27 (Campbell).
Total 12 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 4:22

Plano 13-26 Jesuit Dallas

Plano at 07:49
1st and 10 at PLA27 PLANO drive start at 07:49.
1st and 10 at PLA27 C. Crist rush for 2 yards to the PLA29 (Roy).
2nd and 8 at PLA29 O. Towns pass incomplete to C. Sabatini.
3rd and 8 at PLA29 O. Towns pass complete to T. Hines for 71 yards to the JCP0, 1ST DOWN PLA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:49.
1st and GOAL at JCP03 A. Christensen kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at PLA40 A. Christensen kickoff 57 yards to the JCP3, Spicer return 21 yards to the JCP24 (Trey Ford), PENALTY JCP

holding 10 yards to the JCP14, 1st and 10, JCP ball on JCP14.
Total 3 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Plano 20-26 Jesuit Dallas

Jesuit Dallas at 06:49
1st and 10 at JCP14 J. Taylor rush for 10 yards to the JCP24, 1ST DOWN JCP (C. Crist).
1st and 10 at JCP24 J. Taylor rush for 2 yards to the JCP26 (N. Jones).
2nd and 8 at JCP26 E.J. Smith rush for 7 yards to the JCP33 (J. Thomas).
3rd and 1 at JCP33 J. Taylor rush for 11 yards to the JCP44, 1ST DOWN JCP (TEAM).
1st and 10 at JCP44 J. Taylor rush for 40 yards to the PLA16, 1ST DOWN JCP (TEAM).
1st and 10 at PLA16 J. Taylor rush for 2 yards to the PLA14 (TEAM).
2nd and 8 at PLA14 E.J. Smith rush for 5 yards to the PLA9 (TEAM).
3rd and 3 at PLA09 E.J. Smith rush for 9 yards to the PLA0, 1ST DOWN JCP, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:25.
1st and GOAL at PLA03 Holman pass attempt to Cook good.
1st and GOAL at JCP40 Brown kickoff 50 yards to the PLA10, CJ Perry return 17 yards to the PLA27 (Barton).
Total 8 plays, 86 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Plano 20-34 Jesuit Dallas

Plano at 02:20
1st and 10 at PLA27 PLANO drive start at 02:20.
1st and 10 at PLA27 O. Towns pass complete to C. Sabatini for 47 yards to the JCP26, 1ST DOWN PLA (Fitzgerald).
1st and 10 at JCP26 O. Towns pass complete to C. Sabatini for 21 yards to the JCP5, 1ST DOWN PLA (Pendola).
1st and GOAL at JCP05 O. Towns rush for loss of 2 yards to the JCP7 (Melle;Lane), PENALTY PLA illegal shift 5 yards to the JCP10, NO

PLAY.
1st and GOAL at JCP10 Timeout Plano, clock 01:22.
1st and GOAL at JCP10 O. Towns pass incomplete to T. Hines (Spicer).
2nd and GOAL at JCP10 O. Towns pass complete to T. Hines for 10 yards to the JCP0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:12.
1st and GOAL at JCP03 A. Christensen kick attempt failed (blocked) (blocked by Roy).
1st and GOAL at PLA40 A. Christensen kickoff -3 yards to the PLA37, downed.
Total 4 plays, 73 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Plano 26-34 Jesuit Dallas



 

 

Jesuit Dallas at 01:12
1st and 10 at PLA37 JESUIT DALLAS drive start at 01:12.
1st and 10 at PLA37 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the PLA41.

Plano 26-34 Jesuit Dallas


